UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 1090

A RESOLUTION recognizing and celebrating the twenty-fifth anniversary of the

- 2 Aviation Museum of Kentucky.
- WHEREAS, the Aviation Museum of Kentucky was established in 1995 at
- 4 Bluegrass Airport, and together they have served the Commonwealth; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the Aviation Museum of Kentucky contributes to the success of the
- 6 Commonwealth's \$10.3 billion aviation industry; and
- WHEREAS, the Aviation Museum of Kentucky provides educational outreach
- 8 opportunities to the youth in the Commonwealth through flight training, learning through
- 9 aviation, and aviation summer camp; and
- WHEREAS, the Aviation Museum of Kentucky houses the Kentucky Aviation Hall
- of Fame which tells the stories of 100 Kentuckian inductees and 22 corporations or
- organizations with special achievement; and
- WHEREAS, the Aviation Museum of Kentucky encourages tourism in the
- 14 Commonwealth through its Historic Aviation events;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 16 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
- 17 Commonwealth of Kentucky:
- Section 1. Commends the Aviation Museum of Kentucky, its board,
- 19 contributors, and staff for their educational and economic development efforts.
- 20 → Section 2. Recognizes the Aviation Museum of Kentucky as a valuable partner
- 21 with an important role to play in the future of aviation in the Commonwealth.
- 22 → Section 3. Applauds the Aviation Museum of Kentucky for its dedication to
- preserving the stories of Kentuckians in aviation.
- 24 → Section 4. Celebrates this twenty-fifth anniversary of the Aviation Museum of
- 25 Kentucky and extends its gratitude for the Aviation Museum of Kentucky's service to the
- 26 Commonwealth.